FLOW
CONTROLS
D
Specifications / Model Number Designation
Max. Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Model Numbers
Threaded Connection Sub-plate Mounting
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
Z∗GZ∗T
4.3 (9.5)
8.7 (19.2)
17 (37.5)
4.3 (9.5)
8.7 (19.2)
17 (37.5)
21 (3050)
30 (7.9)
80 (21.1)
200 (52.8)
ZG/ZCG-03-∗-∗-22/2290
ZG/ZCG-06-∗-∗-22/2290
ZG/ZCG-10-∗-∗-22/2290
ZT/ZCT-03-∗-∗-22/2280/2290
ZT/ZCT-06-∗-∗-22/2280/2290
ZT/ZCT-10-∗-∗-22/2280/2290
Series NumberSpecial Seals
F- ZC -T
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Design
Number Design Standards
-22 ∗-C
With Adjustable
Needle Valve for
By-Pass Line
Spool Type
T -03
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
03
06
10
03
06
10
03
06
10
03
06
10
None: Japanese Std. "JIS"
80: European Design Std.
90: N. American Design Std.
None: Japanese Std. "JIS" &
European Design Std.
90: N. American Design Std.
None: Japanese Std. "JIS"

 decreased in Normally Open type valves and increased in Normally Closed type valves.  Their principal use is to control
the speed of actuators in machine tools and similar applications.
Model Number Designation
Specifications
Normally Open Type Normally Closed Type
Graphic Symbols
ZT
ZG -∗ ZT
ZG -∗-T ZT
ZG -∗-C ZT
ZG -∗-T-C ZCT
ZCG-∗-TZCT
ZCG-∗ -∗-C ZCT
ZCG-∗-T-CZCT
ZCG
FLOW
CONTROLS
Instructions / Attachment / Option / Sub-plate
Model Numbers Force N (lbs.)
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-03
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-06
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-10
150 (337)
270 (607)
400 (899)
Model Numbers
Total Leakage
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-03
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-06
ZT/ZG
ZCT/ZCG-10
9 (.55)
9 (.55)
10 (.61)
Pressure
1 (145) 2 (290) 5 (730) 10 (1450) 21 (3050)
18 (1.10)
17 (1.04)
20 (1.22)
44 (2.7)
43 (2.6)
49 (3.0)
88 (5.4)
86 (5.2)
98 (6.0)
185 (11.3)
180 (11.0)
205 (12.5)
Valve Model Numbers
Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std. N. American Design Std.
Qty.
Socket Head Cap Screw
ZG/ZCG-03
ZG/ZCG-06
ZG/ZCG-10
4
4
4
M8 × 75 Lg.
M10 × 100 Lg.
M12 × 120 Lg.
5/16-18 UNC × 3 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC × 4 Lg.
1/2-13 UNC × 4-3/4 Lg.
Valve
Model